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Thai-Chinese International School

Our school celebrated the life and works of H M King Bhumibol Adulyade;
last week on Thursday morning in the 5th floor gym. The ceremony was attended
by all students, teachers, staff members, parents and dignitaries.

A special thanks and congratulations to all staff members who were involved
in this homage celebration to our beloved King. Our student performances were
magnificent!




Calendar of Events

: Friday, December 16

N
H‘?&g?\?\or%h! Last day of the 2nd grading period
Half day for students - Dismissal time -

December 19 - January 3
- Christmas and New Year's break -

Wednesday, January 4
- Teacher Workday - No Students

Thursday, Jannuary 5
- First day of the 2nd Semester

Welcome back students!

Wednesday, January 11
2nd grading period report cards mailed home

Your Calendar!



Christmas and New Year Message

Dear TCIS families and friends,

Please accept my warmest holiday greetings. On behalf of the TCIS
Middle School team, which includes teachers, students, staff and the
administration, I am pleased to wish you all a wonderful Christmas
season and happy New Year.

May all of your family members be blessed with good health and
warmth during this festive season.
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Poet Profiles - English 8

All parents are invited to scan the QR code below to read Mr. Justin's
some of 8th grade’s class reports on poets. This was a formative assess-
ment done in class, which required students to orally present their
findings. Enjoy!

By Mr. Justin Brink




Who did it?

Our 7th Grade students are in for a real treat after they come back from
the December break. Why? There will be a "murder scene” set up at TCIS and
students will be tasked with the job of finding out who committed "the murder.”
Our 7th Grade Homeroom Teachers Mr. Nelson, Ms. Julie and Mr. Michael are
organizing a fun day for their students called The Mystery Festival. Mr. Nelson
said, "students study the "crime scene" then conduct crime-lab tests on the
evidence, analyze the results, and try to solve the mystery.” Ms. Julie added,
"these forensic science activities absorb students from the start and keep
them intensely involved throughout.”

Some of the crime-lab procedures include thread tests, powder tests,
DNA comparison, chromatography, and fingerprinting. This will be a fun and
exciting way to learn about careful experimentation, logical thinking, and
real-life connections to forensic science. This is a great multidisciplinary unit
that get students involved and active. It is a perfect way to end the last day of
our term! Mr. Michael added, "students will have fun learning more about
science and how a crime is solved. It gives students the opportunity fo learn
real-life skills and to do so in a creative way."

Mr. Conrad said, "TCIS is lucky to have Mr. Nelson, Ms. Julie and Mr. Michael
working tfogether to incorporate such a fun event into their student's day”.

He went on, "TCIS is working hard to try to bring great teachers together in
creative ways to enhance learning.”

The Mystery Festival will be a real treat for students. Get ready 7th Graders!
by Mr. Michael Purser
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Administrative

Dr. Steven Ballowe Dr. Andrew Juthapornmanee Mr. John Mcgrath Mr. Conrad Pholar Ms. Hannah Hartman
Head of School Director and Business Manager Head of High School Head of Middle School Head of Lower School
steven.ballowe@tcis.ac.th andrew@tcis.ac.th john.mcgrath@tcis.ac.th conrad.pholar@tcis.ac.th hannah.hartman@tcis.ac.th
Student Services
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Mr. Chung-An Hsieh Ms. Pei-Ching Liu Ms. Penporn Kaewmark ~ Ms. Lori Longman  Ms. Oriana Laderoute Mr. Robert Marto Mr. Jeffrey Chelin Mr. Thomas English Mr. Craig Noon
(Tony) (Peggy) (Rung)
tony@tcis.ac.th peggy@tcis.ac.th rung@tcis.ac.th lori.longman@tcis.ac.th oriana.laderoute@tcis.ac.th robert.marto@tcis.ac.th jeffrey.chelin@tcis.ac.th thomas.english@tcis.ac.th craig@tcis.ac.th

Communication channels
Objective: To ensure quality communication, please follow the steps identified.

A. Academic Classroom Issue:
Step 1: Contact the classroom teacher
Step 2: Review with the principal

Step 3: If not satisfied, may contact Dr. Steve and/or Mr. Thomas English (Curriculum Coordinator)
B. Chinese or Thai classroom issue:

Step 1: Contact the classroom teacher
Step 2: Contact the Thai or Chinese Department Head
Step 3: Review with principal
Step 4: If not satisfied, may contact Dr. Steve and/or Mr. Thomas English (Curriculum Coordinator)
C. Facility Issue:
Step 1: Contact Dr.. Andrew
Step 2: May review with Dr. Steve

Step 3: May also review with the WASC committee or TCIS Leadership Council (TLC) or Parent Association
. . E. Athletic Issue:
D. Counseling or Schedule questions
. Step 1: Contact Coach
Step 1: Contact Support Services
Step 2: Contact Coach Craig: Athletic Director
Step 2: Review with principal as needed
Step 3: May review with Dr. Steve



